

Salt Cove Wellness, 760 Andrews Rd Bath, PA 18014 610-232-2261 Email= info@saltcovewellness.com www.saltcovewellness.com

Client's first name Client's last name Client's birthday Client's Street address Client's City Client's State/province Client's postal code Client's mobile phone or home phone Client's email address

The "Membership" ("**the membership**") agreement is between Salt Cove Wellness and Client's full name (**"the member"**). This is a recurrent monthly membership with a monthly auto-pay debited from your credit card on file. The membership shall be effective on the date of sale which is Contract start date. Monthly payments for the membership shall occur on the 15th day of each month in the amount of (**membership type fee**) plus applicable sales tax.(%). If your membership starts on any other day of the month, your first monthly charge of (**membership type fee**) will be due at the time of sale with your next autopay scheduled on the 15th day following the sale date.

Benefits and services included:

1. The membership applies to halotherapy sessions in the Salt Room.

2. The membership includes the total of (# of) halotherapy sessions a month initially sold.

3. Sessions automatically get deposited to your account. The member never looses his/her sessions. All unused sessions roll over to the next month.

4. Any additional salt room adult salt therapy sessions can be purchased as single sessions at \$22 per session rate plus applicable sales tax.

5. 10% OFF all products we might be offering.

6. 10% OFF all workshops and take 10% of group rate (girls night out and birthday bash)

7. Member-only, Can bring one friend per month (not to be the same person more than twice in 6 months)

Membership Terms:

1. The Membership can be canceled within 24 hours of the membership purchase without a penalty and with a full refund less total charges for the services used plus sales tax calculated based on the non-member rates. If the membership charge is less than the full amount owed, the customer must pay the difference to satisfy the amount due before the membership can be canceled.

2. The initial membership period shall be for a period of 1 year (the "initial period") during which the member shall not be entitled to terminate his/her membership without a penalty. The membership dues collected during the initial period are nonrefundable. The membership automatically renews after the end of the initial period.

3. This contract is personal to the member and may not be re-assigned, transferred or shared with any other person. All member-only prices and discounts apply to services purchased for the member only. The membership cannot be frozen or suspended. 4. The member agrees to abide by the Salt Cove Wellness rules and regulation and appointment

cancellation policy. Salt Cove Wellness reserves the right to charge the member a cancellation fee as per cancellation policy.

Automatic Payment Agreement:

1. Monthly membership payments shall be made in advance by direct debit from the member's designated credit/debit account. This information will be kept secure and confidential on the member's account by Salt Cove Wellness

2. Salt Cove Wellness reserves the right to review subscriptions periodically and make any membership terms changes or add/remove services with or without prior notice. Members will be given at least 30 days notice via email of any changes, which include but not limited to: (i) any increase in membership fee, (ii) change in date of automatic withdrawal.

Termination of Membership:

1. After the initial period, the membership shall continue month to month; the member can cancel at any time. The termination request is to be submitted via email, mail, or verbally. The contract will terminate on the 15th day of the month following your termination request date. Any remaining unused benefits will expire on the same date.

2. Should the member need to cancel during the initial period early cancellation fee applies which would be calculated as follows: monthly membership dues (membership type fee) plus X number of months as an active member.

3. Salt Cove Wellness reserves the right to terminate/suspend this contract and cancel the membership at any time without any prior notices to the member in the event of the following:

a. The member commits a serious breach of this Agreement and/or Salt Cove Wellness Rules and Regulations, including but not limited to violation of salt room etiquette, exhibiting disruptive behavior towards staff or other visitors. b. Nonpayment: the membership will be suspended immediately until monthly dues are received; the membership will be cancelled when any monies due remain unpaid for 30 days after the payment due date c. The member knowingly provides false details when applying for the membership and the false declaration would have reasonably affected Salt Cove Wellness's decision to grant the membership.

In the event of contract termination, Salt Cove Wellness reserves the right to retain any monies received to cover any reasonable costs they have incurred as a result.

Terms and Conditions:

Salt Cove Wellness reserves the right to vary or add any of the particular services offered with or without prior notice.
Salt Cove Wellness reserves the right to set aside facilities for social events or activities.
Salt Cove Wellness reserves the right to close or modify facility hours with or without notice.

I hereby agree to the Membership Agreement as stated above. I hereby authorize Salt Cove Wellness LLC to charge my credit card on file on a monthly basis as stipulated in the contract

Salt Cove Wellness:

Member Signature:

Date: _____